/ / / ( n / 2004 W	
() () ( JUN 0 4 2004 )	06-09-2004
(Nev. 10/02)	DEPARTMENT OF COMI I.S. Patent and Trademan
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	102761686
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Benetech, Inc.
Heller Financial, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	/No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Na  Other_Release of Security Interest	1
	City: Montgomery State: IL Zip: 60538
5/26/04	Ony. District Charles
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) none	B. Patent No.(s) 5310494, 5409626
	and 6066304
Additional num	hbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	<del></del>
concerning document should be mailed:	120
Name:Scott Reiners	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Jones Dav	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
222 Fast 41st Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 222 East 41st Street	
City:_New YorkState:_NY_Zip:_10017	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	_
	COLP -
Scott/Reiners \	June 2, 2004
│ Name of Person Signing∖	Signature Date
\	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3.

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0926 **RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS** 

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 26 day of May, 2004, by Heller

Financial, Inc., as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Benetech, Inc., an Illinois corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents and patent applications listed

on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Mortgage dated as of February 28, 2000,

made by Company in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

By: Shem B hover

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Shani B. Novak

Vice President

# 428353.v01 5/18/04 8:28 AM 96\$P01!.DOC

1345.221

## **SCHEDULE 1**

## **PATENT REGISTRATIONS**

Patent Description	Patent Registration No.
Method for Controlling Dusting of Coke & Coal	5310494
Methods & Compositions for short term residual dust suppression	5409626
Soluble Ammonium Phosphate Process	6066304

## **PATENT APPLICATIONS**

[none]

\_

**RECORDED: 06/04/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0928